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DOCKET NO. T-20827A-l 1-0461
IN THE MATTER OF VIRGIN MQBILE
USA, L.P.'S BRANDED "ASSURANCE
WIRELESS BROUGHT To YOU BY
VIRGIN MOBILE" APPLICATION FOR
DESIGNATION AS A WIRELESS
ELIGIBLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
CARRIER IN THE STATE OF ARIZONA
(LOW INCOME ONLY).

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE FILING
(ETC ANNUAL REPORT)
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12 In compliance with Decision No. 73644, Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. ("Virgin Mobile"),

13 though undersigned counsel, hereby submits its annual report setting forth, as of December 31,

14 2015, the total number of Lifeline subscribers, total amount of Federal Universal Service Fund

15 support received and an affidavit certifying that the Lifeline discounts or the equivalent are equal

16 to the amount of total Federal Universal Service Fund support per line.

17 As of December 31, 2015:

1 8 1. Virgin Mobile had 25,572 Lifeline subscribers in Arizona.

19 2. Virgin Mobile has received $2,852,950 in federal universal support funds with

20 respect to Arizona for the annual period ending December 31, 2015.

21 Attached is an Affidavit certifying that, for the annual period ending December 31, 2015,

22 the Lifeline discounts or the equivalent are equal to the amount of Federal Universal Service

23 Fund support per line.
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this¢ § d *day of March, 2016.

Hienton & Curry, P.L.L.C.
..»¢"

)~
By § ti M

Scott S. Wakefield
5045 North in Stree ,/Suite ll()
Phoenix, Arizona 850 ,4
Attorneys for Virgin Mobile USA, L.P.

QRIGINAL and 13 copies filed
this .Q4"'day of March, 2016, with:

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

COPY of the foregoing hand delivered
this 8 4 4 day of March, 2016, to:

Compliance Section
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
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DOCKET NO. T-20827A-11-0461
IN THE MATTER OF VIRGIN MOBILE
USA, L.P.'S BRANDED "ASSURANCE
WIRELESS BROUGHT TO YOU BY
VIRGIN MOBILE" APPLICATION FOR
DESIGNATION As A WIRELESS
ELIGIBLE TELECOMMUNICATIQNS
CARRIER IN THE STATE OF ARIZONA
(LOW INCOME ONLY).

AFFIDAVIT OF
ELAINE M. DIVELBLISS
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("Virgin Mobile" or "Company") in the position of Senior Counsel, Government Affairs. In this
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13 STATE UF NEW JERSEY

14 COUNTY OF BERGEN

15 Elaine M. Divelbliss, having been duly sworn, certifies as follows:

16 My name is Elaine M. Divelbliss. I am employed by Virgin Mobile USA, L.P.

17

18 position I am personally familiar with the Federal Universal Service support received by the

19 Company and how the Company uses these funds.

20 Virgin Mobile was designated as an eligible telecommunications canter ("ETC")

21 by the Arizona Corporation Commission in Docket No. T-2087A-11-0461, Decision No.73664

22 (February 6, 2013).

23 The Lifeline discounts or equivalent provided by Virgin Mobile are equal to the

24 amount of total Federal Universal Service Fund Support received per line.
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4. The matters addressed above are within my personal kno»7ledge and are true and

correct.

)lTv</6/(JJ
THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY

§ ( w w i c

County of Bergen

)
) ss.

)

Subscribed and swam (or affirmed) before me on this 23 day of March, 2016, by
Elaine M. Divelbliss, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who
appeared before me.

3  L i m
Signature of Notary Pu c

m in l l no l l III

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

i...
Ill I |

RICHA RASTOGI

Notary Public
State of New Jersey

My Commission Expires Jul 6. 2017
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